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Temple Sheller Center <templeshellercenter2018@gmail.com>

Response to Open Records Request 
9 messages

Jean Byers <jcbyers@franklincountypa.gov> Mon, Oct 8, 2018 at 10:48 AM
To: Temple Sheller Center <templeshellercenter2018@gmail.com>

Dear Ms. Chin­Arroyo:
 
Thank you for writing to the County of Franklin with your request for information pursuant to the
Pennsylvania Right­To­Know law.
 
On October 2, 2018, I received a request for copies of various Jail­related documents.  Your request is
granted in part and denied in part as follows.  Copies of the  response to Items A1, A2, A6, and B are
provided.
 
However, the County of Franklin cannot provide you with information on Items A3­A5 since we have no
record that is responsive to this request.
 
You have a right to appeal this denial of information in writing to the Executive Director, Office of Open
Records, Commonwealth Keystone Building, 400 North Street, 4th Floor, Harrisburg, PA  17120.
 
If you choose to file an appeal you must do so within 15 business days of the mailing date of the County’s
response, as outlined in Section 1101.  If you have further questions, please contact me at (717) 261­3810. 
Please be advised that this correspondence will serve to close this record with our office as permitted by law.
 
                                                                        Sincerely,
 
                                                                        FRANKLIN COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
 
 
 
                                                                        Jean C. Byers
                                                                        Open Records Officer
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Temple Sheller Center <templeshellercenter2018@gmail.com> Mon, Oct 8, 2018 at 1:33 PM
To: jcbyers@franklincountypa.gov

Dear Ms. Byers,
 
Thank you very much for your prompt and helpful response. We really appreciate it. Hope you have a great day!
 
Sincerely,
 
Amy
[Quoted text hidden]
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Temple Sheller Center <templeshellercenter2018@gmail.com> Wed, Oct 17, 2018 at 10:22 AM
To: TBender@co.lancaster.pa.us

Hi Tammy,
 
It was good speaking with you on the phone today. Here is the response we received from another county (attached).
 
Thanks!
 
Amy
[Quoted text hidden]
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Temple Sheller Center <templeshellercenter2018@gmail.com> Wed, Oct 17, 2018 at 10:40 AM
To: jcbyers@franklincountypa.gov

Dear Ms. Byers,
 
I hope this email finds you well. I have a couple follow up questions regarding the RTK response:
 
1. For #2, you provided an ICE Report dated 10/3/2018. Just wanted to clarify: is this a report of the daily jail population
and are these sent on a regular basis? If so, do you know how often?
 
2. The policy provided in response to #6 states that when FCJ personnel call or email ICE, "the calls and emails shall be
logged in the appropriate FCJ records, noting the FCJ official making the call or sending the email, the date and time of
the communication, who was spoken to and the information conveyed in the communication between the parties." Would
you be able to provide copies of these logs/emails? These records would fall under our records for any records reflecting
the sharing of information with ICE about individuals in Franklin County Jail (#2). 
 
Thank you for all of your help.
 
Sincerely,
 
Amy
[Quoted text hidden]

Jean Byers <jcbyers@franklincountypa.gov> Fri, Oct 19, 2018 at 1:43 PM
To: Temple Sheller Center <templeshellercenter2018@gmail.com>

Here are the answers to your questions:
 
1. We try our best to send the jail roster every weekday excluding holidays.
2. We aren't currently using a log because most of the communication is through email.  All those emails have been saved
but we are talking thousands of emails dating back to 2015.
 
 
Jean C. Byers
Open Records Officer
 
 
 

PLEASE NOTE:  The Commissioners' Office is Moving!
Effective October 15, 2018 the office address will be:

Franklin County Commissioners' Office
340 N. Second St.

Chambersburg, PA 17201
 
On Wed, Oct 17, 2018 at 10:40 AM, Temple Sheller Center <templeshellercenter2018@gmail.com> wrote: 
Dear Ms. Byers,
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I hope this email finds you well. I have a couple follow up questions regarding the RTK response:
 
1. For #2, you provided an ICE Report dated 10/3/2018. Just wanted to clarify: is this a report of the daily jail population
and are these sent on a regular basis? If so, do you know how often?
 
2. The policy provided in response to #6 states that when FCJ personnel call or email ICE, "the calls and emails shall
be logged in the appropriate FCJ records, noting the FCJ official making the call or sending the email, the date and time
of the communication, who was spoken to and the information conveyed in the communication between the parties."
Would you be able to provide copies of these logs/emails? These records would fall under our records for any records
reflecting the sharing of information with ICE about individuals in Franklin County Jail (#2). 
 
Thank you for all of your help.
 
Sincerely,
 
Amy
 
On Mon, Oct 8, 2018 at 1:33 PM Temple Sheller Center <templeshellercenter2018@gmail.com> wrote: 
Dear Ms. Byers,
 
Thank you very much for your prompt and helpful response. We really appreciate it. Hope you have a great day!
 
Sincerely,
 
Amy
 
On Mon, Oct 8, 2018 at 10:48 AM Jean Byers <jcbyers@franklincountypa.gov> wrote: 
Dear Ms. Chin­Arroyo:
 
Thank you for writing to the County of Franklin with your request for information pursuant to the
Pennsylvania Right­To­Know law.
 
On October 2, 2018, I received a request for copies of various Jail­related documents.  Your request is
granted in part and denied in part as follows.  Copies of the  response to Items A1, A2, A6, and B are
provided.
 
However, the County of Franklin cannot provide you with information on Items A3­A5 since we have
no record that is responsive to this request.
 
You have a right to appeal this denial of information in writing to the Executive Director, Office of
Open Records, Commonwealth Keystone Building, 400 North Street, 4th Floor, Harrisburg, PA 
17120.
 
If you choose to file an appeal you must do so within 15 business days of the mailing date of the
County’s response, as outlined in Section 1101.  If you have further questions, please contact me at
(717) 261­3810.  Please be advised that this correspondence will serve to close this record with our
office as permitted by law.
 
                                                                        Sincerely,
 
                                                                        FRANKLIN COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
 
 
 
                                                                        Jean C. Byers
                                                                        Open Records Officer
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Temple Sheller Center <templeshellercenter2018@gmail.com> Sat, Oct 20, 2018 at 8:32 PM
To: jcbyers@franklincountypa.gov

Dear Ms. Byers:
 
Thank you for your responses. I updated my supervisor with the information you provided. We understand that providing
thousands of emails going back to 2015 would be an enormous task (and also a lot of documents for us to review).
Instead of going back to 2015, would you kindly provide us with emails going back one year (October 2017 to the
present)? If you have further questions or concerns, I would be happy to continue communication by email or phone (my
cell is 339­223­2673). Thank you for your help. 
 
Sincerely,
 
Amy
[Quoted text hidden]

Temple Sheller Center <templeshellercenter2018@gmail.com> Mon, Oct 29, 2018 at 12:44 PM
To: jcbyers@franklincountypa.gov

Dear Ms. Byers,
 
I hope this email finds you well. Just following up on my last email­­would you be able to provide us with emails going
back one year (October 2017 to the present), excluding the routine weekday emails with the daily roster?
 
Thank you,
 
Amy
[Quoted text hidden]

Jean Byers <jcbyers@franklincountypa.gov> Mon, Oct 29, 2018 at 12:53 PM
To: Temple Sheller Center <templeshellercenter2018@gmail.com>

We are working on your request.  Thank you.
 
Jean Byers
 
 
 
 

PLEASE NOTE:  The Commissioners' Office Has Moved!
Effective October 15, 2018 the office address is now:

Franklin County Commissioners' Office
340 N. Second St.

Chambersburg, PA 17201
[Quoted text hidden]

Temple Sheller Center <templeshellercenter2018@gmail.com> Mon, Oct 29, 2018 at 3:57 PM
To: jcbyers@franklincountypa.gov

Thank you for the update, Ms. Byers!
[Quoted text hidden]
























































































































